-t s A

T

3 A Nersas wihese Midie Vel

oVt - et

.,‘« -
« 02403 ~

~
- bt C"" * 34

-
o S 3
- st

- ae s

T e
&.—.uu.ou\).
[y dod

.

we®

- .
e : e g S

-l ee Wi e - —an meaC s -
-t .

B W s - e e

- et e
.- - ey

vr

CRBTD

ara rd 'S wXlLass
asove captioned

ail as first

vy T x..C-...v ;'"C‘&J -.;G.‘.’.T.'...--On

Yashin

~ -
gTor

.la-‘...—.. -

80081801%p G




UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION
(Crystal River Unit 3 Nuclear
Generating Plan*)

DOCKET NO. 50-302

N N N e N

ORDER APPROVING CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT

The following constitute approved corrections to the transcript

as proposed by the participants herein, and as modified by the Board:

Page  Line Correction
3 21 Delete "the two of".
- 17 Delete "the".
5 2 Delete the "h" in Dr. Greuling's name.
16 12 Change "field" to "filed".
L3 2 Insert "to allow time for" after "appear"”.
1 1 Change "I" to "It".
x i Delete "Chairman, Board of County Commissioners,
Citrus County,".
10 Change "Lowell" to "Norval”.
21 Change "R." to "J." in Mr. Wood's name.
110 11 Change "Lester" to "Spessard L." in Senator
Holland's name.
112 3=k Delete "Chairman, Board of County Commissioners,

Citrus County,".



136
137

151

204
216
2ko
250
261

283

289
294
295
303
307
313

317
318

Line

15
23

7
25
1L

19

16

17

Change
Change

-2-
Correction

“cannot" to "can".

"understand” to "understocd" and

"Commission in" to "Board at”.

Change
Change
Change
Insert

Insert
Charn. 2

"realiable” to "reliable".
"utilities" to "utility".

"northeast” to "northwest”.

“"MR. TURNBULL:" at beginning of line.
"can't" to "can".

"60, 000" to "69,000".

"3 7.3" to "2,743".

"other".

"loan" to "load".

"invested" to "vested".

"of that time" to "of it for a time".
"greater than" between "E" and "1.0".
"impplies" to "implies".

"£ile" to "filed".

"action" to "application"”.

"two" to "to".

"Pascal" to "Pasquill”.

"Two week" to "Tube leak".

"," after "tolerance".



320
321
324
330
335
336
349
351
352

354
361
362
36k
366
368

374

& 2

Line

13

\n

20

17

K w @ n

-

25
21

24

-3 -

Correction
Change "directors” to "detectors”.
Change "from" to "for".
Change "program" to "problem”.
Change "pp. 37 - 34" to "pp. 27 - 34",
Change "2B" to "2p".
Change "expect" to "experience".
Change "fueled" to "fuel",
Change "speed" to "steam".

Change "megawatts D per ton" to "megawvatt days
per tonne"”,

Change "BWR" to "PWR".

Change "SCE" to "CSE".

Change "TN" to "mM",

Change "fracture" to "fractions".
Change "flake-out" to "plate-out”.
Change "study" to "steady".
Change "studies" to "steady".

Change "breeding” to "breathing”.

Chenge "Committee on Radiation” to "Commission
on Radiological”.

Change "Kolinski" to "Halitsky".
Insert "atom" after "three".
Add "species" after "predominant”.

Delete "that building".



