## UNITED SCATES OF ALERICA ATOLIC EMERCY COLLESION

In the mitter of: )
Fighton Posts Componition)

Docket No. 50-302

## CLATIFICATE OF SERVICE

I heroby certify that copies of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board's ORDER AFRICVES CORNECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT issued September 18, 1968, in the above captioned matter, were served on the following by deposit in the United States Mail as first class or air mail this /24/day of September, 1968:

Atomic Eafety and Licensing Board U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

Dr. Dugene Greuling Professor of Physics Duke University Durham, North Carolina 27706

Dr. Hugh Paxton Los Alamos Scientific Laboratory Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544

Dr. Rolf Eliassen
Department of Civil Engineering
Stanford University
Stanford, Calif. 91305

Monoraule Barl Faireloth Attorney Ceneral, State of Florida Pallahassee, Florida 32304

F. Marus

ir. Hadlock

co: ir. Jensch ir. Yore Edgar H. Dunn, Jr., Esq. Harry A. Evertz, III, Esq. Florida Power Bldg. 101 Fifth Street South P. O. Box 14042 St. Petersburg, Florida 33733

Roy B. Snapp, Esq. 1725 K Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006

Gerald F. Hadlock, Esq. Regulatory Staff U, S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

George Spiegel, Esq. James F. Fairman, Jr., Esq. 2600 Virginia Ave., M. W. Washington, D. C. 20037

Office of the Secretary

POOR ORIGINAL

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF	
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION (Crystal River Unit 3 Nuclear ) Generating Plant)	DOCKET NO. 50-302

## ORDER APPROVING CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT

The following constitute approved corrections to the transcript as proposed by the participants herein, and as modified by the Board:

Page	Line	Correction
3	21	Delete "the two of".
4	1.7	Delete "the".
5	2	Delete the "h" in Dr. Greuling's name.
16	12	Change "field" to "filed".
43	2	Insert "to allow time for" after "appear".
71	1	Change "I" to "It".
92	7	Delete "Chairman, Board of County Commissioners, Citrus County,".
	10	Change "Lowell" to "Norval".
	21	Change "R." to "J." in Mr. Wood's name.
110	11	Change "Lester" to "Spessard L." in Senator Holland's name.
112	3-4	Delete "Chairman, Board of County Commissioners, Citrus County,".

Page	Line	Correction
136	15	Change "cannot" to "can".
137	23	Change "understand" to "understood" and "Commission in" to "Board at".
151	2	Change "realiable" to "reliable".
	12	Change "utilities" to "utility".
204	19	Change "northeast" to "northwest".
216	22	Insert "MR. TURNBULL:" at beginning of line.
240	17	Change "can't" to "can".
250	25	Change "60,000" to "69,000".
261	14	Change "3 7.3" to "2.743".
277	2	Delete "other".
283	3	Change "loan" to "load".
	5	Change "invested" to "vested".
289	25	Change "of that time" to "of it for a time".
294	9	Insert "greater than" between "E" and "1.0".
295	9	Change "impplies" to "implies".
303	24	Change "file" to "filed".
307	19	Change "action" to "application".
313	11	Change "two" to "to".
	16	Change "Pascal" to "Pasquill".
317	6	Change "Two week" to "Tube leak".
318	17	Delete "," after "tolerance".

Page	Line	Correction
320	13	Change "directors" to "detectors".
321	5	Change "from" to "for".
324	20	Change "program" to "problem".
330	4	Change "pp. 37 - 34" to "pp. 27 - 34".
335	17	Change "2B" to "2D".
336	2	Change "expect" to "experience",
349	8	Change "fueled" to "fuel".
351	3	Change "speed" to "steam".
352	12	Change "megawatts D per ton" to "megawatt days per tonne".
354	1	Change "BWR" to "PWR".
361	8	Change "SCE" to "CSE".
362	6	Change "TN" to "TM".
364	16,18	Change "fracture" to "fractions".
366	7	Change "flake-out" to "plate-out".
368	12	Change "study" to "steady".
	13	Change "studies" to "steady".
374	11	Change "breeding" to "breathing".
	12	Change "Committee on Radiation" to "Commission on Radiological".
	25	Change "Kolinski" to "Halitsky".
377	21	Insert "atom" after "three".
	22	Add "species" after "predominant".
	24	Delete "that building".